

Dom

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 6 January 2024, for information about gally clearing

Flease find below City of Donaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised

1. If you have a schedule for clearing gallies on residential roads and if so the frequency with which this work is carried out

Response:
The current gully cleansing programme operates in a cyclical manner where each gully is cleansed on a ward-by-ward basis before the cycle is repeated. A full cycle typically takes 18 – 24 months to complete

2 Is your maintenance work for clearing gullies carried by a contractor or your own staff?

Response: The works are carried out by City of Doncaster Council staff

3 What type of equipment is used? Eg do you own a gully sucker? Or do your contractors use a gully stucker?

Response:
We operate two gully tankers and a more specialist tanker used for reactive works such as de-silting of highway drains

- The prince of the change of prince prince of the change of prince prin

Response: No City of Doncaster Council have not used the In Touch system

I hope that this information is useful to you

City of Doncaster Council estimates that it has cost £46 00 to respond to this request for information

Types are not large you do not agree with the review doction you can apply to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) fire a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information Agriculture (ICO) are Information Commissioner's Office, Wyelff House, Water Late, Wilmslow, Cheshier, SSO SAF www ice org six Telephone 1933 123 1113

Yours sincerely.

Phone 01302 736000 Address Civic Office, Waterdale, Doneaster, DN1 3BU Email FOl@doneaster gov uk Website www.doneaster.gov.uk